

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No.11239 of 2026**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
01.	15.04.2026	<p><b><u>RY, J</u></b></p> <p>Smt. N.V.R. Rajya Lakshmi, learned counsel takes notice on behalf of Sri N. Bhuganga Rao, learned Deputy Solicitor General of India appearing for respondent No.1-Union of India and seeks time to get instructions in the matter.</p> <p>Sri R. Lakshmi Kanth, learned Asst. G.P. for Home takes notice on behalf of respondent No.3.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent Nos.4 and 5.</p> <p>Personal notice is permitted.</p> <p>Registry is directed to print the name of Sri C.R. Koteswar Rao, as Standing Counsel for respondent No.2-Cantonment Board in the cause list.</p> <p>List this matter on 29.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>RY,J</u></b> Isn</p>	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--